ETAS ID: TM428693

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks at Reel/Frame No.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

5880/0989

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NewStar Financial, Inc.		05/19/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Equian, LLC		
Street Address:	5975 Castle Creek Parkway, Suite 100		
City:	Indianapolis		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46250		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86541993	SPECTRA PI	
Registration Number:	4437159	CASUALTY RECOVERY SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2451116	TRANSPAC SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2551023	TRANSPAC SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2555157	HEALTHCARE RECOVERIES	
Registration Number:	2555156	HEALTHCARE RECOVERIES	
Registration Number:	2757176	TROVER SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2771758	IMPROVING THE SCIENCE OF RECOVERY	
Registration Number:	2869591	TROVERIS	
Registration Number:	2874812	TROVERIS	
Registration Number:	2874813	TROVERIS	
Registration Number:	2912915	TROVER SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Registration Number:	2912916	TROVER SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Serial Number:	87128576	ALERTPOINT	
Registration Number:	3872516	AUDITPOINT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900407166

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006067 FRAME: 0330

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:Latham & Watkins LLPAddress Line 1:355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036608-0095
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=ET Release of Grant of Security Interest In Trademarks#page1.tif source=ET Release of Grant of Security Interest In Trademarks#page2.tif source=ET Release of Grant of Security Interest In Trademarks#page3.tif source=ET Release of Grant of Security Interest In Trademarks#page4.tif source=ET Release of Grant of Security Interest In Trademarks#page5.tif

RELEASE GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of May 19, 2017, from NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC., as agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties, to EQUIAN, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement, or if not defined in the Security Agreement, have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement (each, as defined below).

WHEREAS, Aeneas Buyer Corp., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Lead Borrower</u>"), Trover Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Trover Holdings</u>"), Trover Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Trover Solutions</u>"), the Grantor, and HSI Acquisition Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>HSI</u>", and together with Lead Borrower, Trover Holdings, Trover Solutions, the Grantor and each Additional Borrower from time to time party thereto each a "<u>Borrower</u>" and together the "<u>Borrowers</u>"), the other Guarantors, the lenders from time to time parties thereto (the "<u>Lenders</u>") and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of December 18, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantor and certain other Debtors entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of December 18, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement required the Grantor to execute and deliver that certain First Supplement to Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of September 16, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which the Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of the Grantor, granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral, but not including, in each case, any assets which do not constitute Collateral (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

(i) all of its (a) trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, and designs, whether then existing or thereafter adopted or acquired, and all registrations and recordings thereof, (b) all applications for registration thereof, including, without limitation, registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, (c) all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, (the property described in clauses (a), (b) and (c), collectively, "Trademarks"), including, without

30359278.v3

limitation, those United States applications and registrations referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, (d) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by any of the foregoing, and (e) all licenses providing for the grant by or to the Grantor of any right under any of the foregoing ("<u>Trademark Licenses</u>"); and

(ii) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2016 at Reel/Frame: 5880/0989; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent acknowledges full performance of the Secured Obligations, and accordingly now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and to reconvey any and all rights in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby terminates and fully and completely releases and discharges all of its security interest in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and re-assigns to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest it may have in, to or under such Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

The Administrative Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor, or the Grantor's authorized representatives to record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency to memorialize the release of the security interest of the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral.

[Signatures Follow]

Executed as of the date first above written.

NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC.,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Robert F. Milordi

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Registrations:

Owner	MARK	COUNTRY	APP/REG. NO.	STATUS
Equian, LLC	Spectra PI and Design	United States	86,541,993	Application Pending
Equian, LLC	Casualty Recovery Solutions and Design (swoosh)	United States	4,437,159	Registered
Equian, LLC	TransPaC Solutions and Design [double swoosh]	United States	2,451,116	Registered
Equian, LLC	TransPaC Solutions	United States	2,551,023	Registered
Equian, LLC	Healthcare Recoveries: Subro and claim reimbursement services	United States	2,555,157	Registered
Equian, LLC	Healthcare Recoveries and Design [swoosh]: Subro and claim reimbursement	United States	2,555,156	Registered
Equian, LLC	Trover Solutions	United States	2,757,176	Registered
Equian, LLC	Improving the Science of Recovery	United States	2,771,758	Registered
Equian, LLC	Troveris and Design [swoosh]: Subro	United States	2,869,591	Registered
Equian, LLC	Troveris: Software	United States	2,874,812	Registered
Equian, LLC	Troveris and Design [swoosh]	United States	2,874,813	Registered
Equian, LLC	Trover Solutions, Inc. and Design [swoosh]: Provider bill auditing, healthcare cost review, etc.	United States	2,912,915	Registered
Equian, LLC	Trover Solutions, Inc. and Design [swoosh]: Subro and consulting services	United States	2,912,916	Registered
Equian, LLC	Casualty Recovery Solution	United States (Arizona)	AZ Reg. No. 544385	Registered

Owner	MARK	DUNTRY	APP./REG. NO.	STATUS
Equian, LLC	Casualty Recovery Solutions	United States (Nebraska)	NE Reg. No. 10160434	Registered
Equian, LLC	Transpac Solutions	United States (Ohio)	OH Reg. No. 1783433	Registered
Equian, LLC	ALERTPOINT	United States	87128576	Application pending; filed under Sec 1(a)/based on use
Equian, LLC	AUDITPOINT	United States	77927165/3872516	Registered

Equian, LLC	AUDITPOINT	United States	77927165/3872516	Registered
Applications:				
None.				
OTHER TRA	ADEMARKS:			
Registrations:				
None.				
Applications:				
None.				

RECORDED: 05/23/2017